BILL 0OF MATERIALS, (EACH) WW1 & WW3 CORNERS

HARDWARE NOTES

ITEM #| QTY, DESCRIPTION MATERIAL (ASTM) ITEM # FUNCTION
2 3 |3 I-POST, PUNCH 8°, W/SPD @ 63" LG AS572 Gr. 50 22 OLT RALL TH SHELE FRdhy = CITEM 3#10)
5A I [3" 1-POST, PUNCH & & 20" W/SPD @ 63° LG 2575 Gr 50 20 [BOLT SHELF ANGLE CITEM #'S 10 & 11> TO POST
3 513" TEND POST \//SPD 8 3~8" LC T 21 |BOLT BLOCK-OUTS CITEM # 13> TO HEAVY POST CITEM # 4
, , _ ; 23 |<(4) PER SPLICE TUBING CITEM # 7), & (4> PER PARAPET WALL CONNECTION CITEM # 26)
4 4 |[Wex5 POST e 7'-1/ 3 W/SPD & 5/8° HOLES (SPACING V,ARIES) As/e Gr. 90 54 |[BOLT RAIL CITEMS #S 17, & 18 TO BLOCK-OUTS C(ITEM # 13) [WHERE FASTENED]
S) 6 |3' I-POST, HOLES 8 & VARIES?, w/8X31 1/2° SPADE @7'-1/2° AS72 Gr. 30 25 |BOLT DOUBLE BEND SPLICE TUBE CITEM #12) TO RAIL CITEM #18) & KICKBACK CITEM #15) & ITEM #11)
7 1 |[HSS 5X5 TUBE SPLICE @27° LG w/ 1/4’ SHIMS AS00 Gr. B / AS72 Gr 50
10 18 REG BB SHELF ANGLES e 4-1/2’ AS72 Gr. 30
11 1 |[DWY BB SHELF ANGLES e 4-1/2° AS72 Gr. 50 e
12 1 |[HSS 5X5 DBL BEND TUBE SPL @ 28”7 LG AS00 Gr. B / AS72 Gr 50 ol
13 8 HSS 6X87 TRANS, TUBE B/0 e 6”7 LG AS00 Gr. B el 4
15 1 HSS 6X6’ BB @ 8'-10” KICKBACK, w/ CAP AS00 Gr. B / A36 g3 4
16 05 |HSS 6X6” BB @ 17'-11 1/2°, DRILL 3’ CC AS00 Gr. B 23 4 1
17 1 |HSS 6X6° BB TOP TRANS @ 24'-9 1/4° LG AS00 Gr. B 1 Typ—] ——95"—— o
18 1 HSS 6X67’ BB BTM TRANS @ 25'-5 3/16”" LG AS00 Gr. B Y T 1r 1 23., PLAN
19 17 |3/8" X 7 1/2° BOLT, NUT, & 2 FW A307, AS63, F436 [- 4 FIXED TUBE SPLICE ASSY
20 19 [1/2" x 1-1/2° BOLT, NUT, & FW A307, AS63, F436 HSS 5 x5 X 516" @2 " - O e ey s Typ. ' | "
21 16 [9/16" x 1-1/2° BOLT, NUT, 2 FW & LW A307, AS563, F436, ASME BIB.2L1 G lvnnizad Tube oo Bttor o
23 8 |3/4° X 7-1/2° BOLT, NUT, 2 FW & LW A325, AS563, F436, ASME BIB.2L1 Ty _HSS 6'6"x3/16" Tube (Typ)
24 8 |[7/8" X 7 1/2° CARR BOLT, NUT, FW & LW A307, A563, F436, ASME Bi8.2l1 - - N
25 2 |3/4" X 7 1/2° BOLT, NUT, 2 FW, & LW A325, AS63, F436, ASME B18.21.1 4" x 1/4" x 26" Fill Plate S S Sl e e
26 1 |PARAPET WALL CONNECTION A572 Gr.50, A61S Gr.60, AS00 Gr. B (Top & Bottom) ! I
e s s it are
NOTE: ITEMS 16, 1/ & 18 TO HAVE 30’ RADIUS FOR WINGWALL #3 ) )
ELEVATION (4) 3/4" Fully Threaded Bolts. 7 1/2" Long
WPS 3009 FIXED TUBE SPLICE ASSY (ASTM A325, TYPE 1) 2 Washers and a
-  Heavy Hex Nut on each Bolt. Nut to be Finger
BILL OF MATERIALS TVF> 174" I[>2—8 Tight and the First Thread below the nut to be
ITEM #|QTY DESCRIPTION ASTM # 4" x 1/4" x 26" Fill Plate damaged A.O.B.E.. 4 Bolts at Each Spilice.
ELEVATION CITEM & 7
1 1 DBL TUBE WALL PLATE - 1’ X 12° x 25 ASTM AS572 Gr. 50 FIAED SPLIGE TRBE SPLICE TUBE - FIXED
2 10 RAW, #5/8° REBAR @ 367 AGIS, Gr. 60
3 5 5 X 5° X 5/16° TUBE W/ SLOTS @ 18° ASTM AS00 Gr. B
4 2 SHIM PL 1/2° X 4° X 177 W/ SLOTS ASTM A36(ASTM A709 Gr. 36)CVN BACK VIEW
5 5 SHIM PL 1/2° X 4’ X 17° (W/0 SLOTS) ASTM A36(ASTM A709 Gr. 36)CVN _L
3' 'V <’YP. 6"
/@ 3/8 WPS 3016
TYPD -
wPS 3001 / 174"/ g g1’ x 47 SLOT, TOP T v " "
& BOTTOM PROTRUSIONS CAUSED BY WELDING OR 6 X 6" X 3716 WELDED
WELD ‘R’— GALVANIZING ARE NOT PERMITTED ON THE END CAP, W/CUT CORNERS
. - SPLICE TUBES AND FILL PLATES
3" I . |_1 n o
%4 ‘Left Shown’ 7'10"8 °
Wing Wall 1 = ‘Left’ - - -
— 61" — Wing Wall 2 = “Right’ 3 | Ve <VX_PSSi‘d%%4°
. i Wing Wall 3 = “Right”
RIGHT / APPROACH R Ving Wall 4 = ‘Lert” | a
] 1" 3"
— 1-05" — 1 6"
' . T
3, 5
1" ="TYP. ~ '- "
5 REBAR (10X 5" =l 4 _| ) | 7/8" L_ 1
emmm—— ) (TOP & BOTTOM (TOP & BOTTOM)
u 2
= = " & | TOP VIEW © 5/8" HANGIN
e N WPS 3037 / 2 + o+ 1 — MITER @ 12.5° HOLE FOR GALV
5716715 a/F N | 102" (TOP & BOTTOMD
.55l —l . ; o q" CITEM # 19
B e e e e ey
2 jiels REF.
l @ 5 ITEM #: 900.620 (TRANSITION)  FR Lafayette - JAMAICA, EM13-016 SHEET 2 OF 8
+ + :
ol APPROVED BY: BRIDGE RAIL DETAILS SHEET
2 EM13-006, JAMAICA ER BRF 015-1 (23)
+ + ' TOWN OF JAMAICA, WINDHAM COUNTY, VT RTE 30 (MINOR ARTERIAL), BRIDGE NO : 30
R[NO. | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY| R [NO.| DATE| DESCRIPTION |BY
1 ’ E[ 1 | 7/8/13 [REVISED PER 6/28/13 MARK UP |EP.| E
1"~ |- 21 GAL&& ("ll_\,':l_':'I-__"g @ RRJcEL e v[ 2 | 1/53/13 [REVISE PER 7/23/13 EMAIL |EP.| V
July 25, 2013 \ ELDERLEE.INC % (%)%S\%EI;L@%% gﬁémo S-E- gg?ﬂg
( ) ' \\‘\t_)? ’ ¢ NS —
ITEM # ¢c6 ! L NO Approved j%r OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14518 APPROVED | . ‘
KH 8-8-2013 E-Mail: dlong@elderiee.com | SCALE [ SCHEMATIC
| Tel:315—789—6670 Faz:315—789—-6615 DRAWING NO.FR LAFAYETTE - JAMAICA




